
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Site Engineering 281 days Fri 6/1/18 Fri 6/28/19

2 Traffic Study by DOWL 30 days Fri 6/1/18 Thu 7/12/18

3 Site Survey by DOWL 30 days Fri 6/1/18 Thu 7/12/18

4

5 Geotechnical Investigation 14 days Thu 8/2/18 Tue 8/21/18

6 Field Work by others (Western Tech) 2 days Thu 8/2/18 Fri 8/3/18

7 Soils report delivered to WSM / DOWL 14 days Thu 8/2/18 Tue 8/21/18

8 Percolation Testing 10 days Mon 8/6/18 Fri 8/17/18

9 PDEQ design criteria 2 wks Mon 8/6/18 Fri 8/17/18

10

11 Development Plan 195 days Thu 7/12/18 Wed 4/10/19

12 Pickleball Committee Kick-off and programming 0 days Thu 7/12/18 Thu 7/12/18

13 WSM - Site Plan Designs 45 days Fri 7/13/18 Thu 9/13/18

14 Conceptual Site Plan approval by PB Design Com 0 days Thu 9/13/18 Thu 9/13/18

15 Pickleball Committee Design Review Meetings 0 days Thu 8/9/18 Thu 8/9/18

16 Pickleball Committee Design Review Meeting 0 days Thu 8/23/18 Thu 8/23/18

17 Development Plan Engineering 5 wks Wed 8/22/18 Tue 9/25/18

18 DP Submittal 0 days Tue 1/15/19 Tue 1/15/19

19 Pima County DSD Review Period 6 wks Tue 1/15/19 Mon 2/25/19

20 WSM/DOWL address review comments 4 wks Tue 2/26/19 Mon 3/25/19

21 Development Plan Re-submittal 1 day Tue 3/26/19 Tue 3/26/19

22 Pima County DSD -  DP back-check review period 2 wks Wed 3/27/19 Tue 4/9/19

23 DP Site Construction Permit issued 1 day Wed 4/10/19 Wed 4/10/19

24

25 Cost Estimates and Bid Phase 198 days Wed 9/26/18 Fri 6/28/19

26 Cost Estimating by Compusult 5.1 wks Wed 9/26/18 Wed 10/31/18

27 Cost review with PB committee 24.5 days Wed 10/31/18 Tue 12/4/18

28 Present Cost to GVR for consideration 0 wks Thu 12/13/18 Thu 12/13/18

29 GVR Committee / Board Approval of funding 7.3 wks Thu 12/13/18 Fri 2/1/19

30 GVR solicit bids from prequalified General Contractors (G.C.) 6 wks Mon 4/22/19 Fri 5/31/19

31 GVR solicit bids from prequalified PB Court Contractor(s) 6 wks Mon 4/22/19 Fri 5/31/19

32 GVR and WSM review bids 2 wks Mon 6/3/19 Fri 6/14/19

33 GVR award G.C.contract 2 wks Mon 6/17/19 Fri 6/28/19

34

35 Building Design 62 days Fri 2/15/19 Mon 5/13/19

36 Building Design and Construction Documents 9.4 wks Fri 2/15/19 Mon 4/22/19

37 Building Design - Scope reducton / phasing 21 days Mon 3/4/19 Mon 4/1/19

38 Review building redesign with GVR / PBAC - Meeting 3 days Wed 3/13/19 Fri 3/15/19

39 Green Valley Council Arch Review Com 0 days Thu 4/11/19 Thu 4/11/19

40 Building Permit Submittal 15 days Tue 4/23/19 Mon 5/13/19

41 PC Review Period 7 days Tue 4/23/19 Wed 5/1/19

42 Pick up review comments 3 days Thu 5/2/19 Mon 5/6/19

43 PC  back-check review period 5 days Tue 5/7/19 Mon 5/13/19

44 Building Permit Issued 0 days Mon 5/13/19 Mon 5/13/19

45

46 Construction 163 days Mon 7/1/19 Wed 2/12/20

47 Site and Building Construction 8 mons Mon 7/1/19 Fri 2/7/20

48 Punchlist 2 days Mon 2/10/20 Tue 2/11/20

49 Substantial Completion 0 days Tue 2/11/20 Tue 2/11/20

50 Pickleball Center Opening 1 day Wed 2/12/20 Wed 2/12/20
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